

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6412 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S BHAGAT EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report))

Date: 23/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish correct and complete address of the respondent and issue fresh notice to the respondent. The counsel for the appellant is also directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-payment of Process fee.

List the matter on 27-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar