

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5352 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SPECIAL PROJECT (I) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing complete newspaper)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.K.K.Dhawan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Complete copy of the newspaper has been placed on record to indicate and prove that publication was carried out in terms of earlier order, although belatedly.

For the reasons stated by the counsel appearing for the appellant, the delay stand condoned.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER