

ü  
ITEM NO.52

Court No.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5352 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.SPECIAL PROJECT (I) PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6412 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.  
Md. Menan, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)  
Court Master